

Request for Quotation

PC09

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

DAVID W HULL HURRICANE CHEVROLET 200 SATURN WAY HURRICANE WV 25526

øH-₽-FO

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	_E	SI	IP VIA		i i j	.O.B.	<u> </u>	FREIGHT TERMS	
09/10/									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
BID OPENING DATE:		10/07/	2008		i	BT	n n	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	1	TITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM	NUMBER			TPRICE		AMOUNT	
	A BLAN 2009 (THE WE: POLITI ATTACHI 1. SPEC FOUL 3. SPEC FORE THRE 4. SPEC FORE THRE 5. SPEC TAHO VENDORS BIDDER	KET OP OR CUR ST VIR CAL SU MENTS CIFICA CIFICA CIFICA EE PAG CIFICA EE PAG CIFICA EE PAG CIFICA EE PAG CIFICA OE, 4 S ARE IFICA IFICA ON S NAM	NG DI EN-EN ENT- GINIA BDIVI TO TH TIONS TIONS TIONS TIONS TIONS CRER TIONS CRER TIONS	VISIOD STATES IS RE /PRIC /PRI	QUEST FOUNCE PAGE ING PAGE ING PAGE ING PAGE ING PAGE ING PAGE ING PAGE TO COMPE	LICITIN CONTRAC POLICE E AND A OR QUOT ES FOR ES FOR ES FOR GRAND C ES FOR	G B T VE LL AT I CHEY	O SUPPLHICLES ON: D CROWN VROLET GE CHAR OKEE, VROLET NG AS PAGES,	Y FOR IMPALA RGER, ANGO,	08	RECEIVED OCT - 7 PM 1: 11 PORTAGE DIVISION STATE OF WY	
	SHOULD TION PA WITHOUT	COMPLI GE WI RECE	ETE AN FH BIC FPT OF	ND RE	T BE AT TURN THE CONTRACT S CERTIF *******	INFORI	MAT] _ N(N. ***	ION/CER OT BE A	TIFICA WARDED ****			
IGNATURE	<i>n</i> /	1	00	अन्यस्य १८५५ हैं।					e e gla e prefer a e ala a el religio.	ATE	10 / 00	
1	<u>e 1 </u>	-U d	_ll_	·		304	-56	62-300	25	•	10-6-08	_
THE SALES	MANAG	ER	N							IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



NOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIPTO

RFQ NUMBER PC09

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JO ANN ADKINS <u> 304-558-8802</u>

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

	10/07/2008		SHIP VIA	<u> </u>		the same of the first property to the first transfer of the same o
BID OPENING DATE:	10/07/2008	•			i	
LINE QUAN	1		BII	OPENIN	TIME 0	1:30PM
	ITITY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	· L	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BUSINE: QUESTI EMAIL. UNFAIR	ADVANTAGE, ED ORALLY.	AY, SEPTE SENT VIA O ASSURE NO SUBSI IF POSSI	EMBER 22, 20 USPS, FAX, E NO VENDOR	08. COURIER RECEIVES TIONS WI	OR S AN ILL BE	
DEPARTI PURCHAS 2019 WA CHARLES FAX:	ADKINS MENT OF ADMI SING DIVISIO ASHINGTON ST STON, WV 253 304-558-41 JO.A.ADKIN	N REET, EA 15	AST	The state of the s		
SUCCESS REPORT OF VEHI WOULD E	EPORTS: SFUL VENDORS (DUE SEPTEM ICLES AND TO BE HELPFUL I ITICAL SUBDI	BER 1, 2 TAL AMOU F THIS R	2009) DETAIL INT OF SALES EPORT INCLU	ING THE TO DATE DED THE	NUMBER I. IT AGENCY	
		3 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6				
0001 FORD CR	EA ROWN VICTORI		06-99-001 INTERCEPTO	R		NO BID
		SEE REVERSE S	IDE FOR TERMS AND C	DINDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	Vele		TELEPHONE A	-562-	3005 PATE/	0-6-08
LIMENCE MAN	FEIN	·	100-7		*	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MUEET SALES MANN	ONDING TO RFQ,	NSERT NA	AF AND ADDRES	S IN SPACE	ABOVE LABET	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ţ

REQ NUMBER PC09

	. ::	PA	GE .
Г			
1			Z

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

SOUZES

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Æ	EVR0	11/
1	 .	

Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

	QUANT	1	2008 UOP EA	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU		OPENING TIME UNITPRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
LINÉ 0002	QUANT	1	UOP		ITEM NU			
0002		1			ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
0002	CHEVROL	1	EA				Live NY to the second	
	CHEVROL				070-06-99	-002		19397.00
		EI 1M	PALA	POLIC	E PURSUIT	VEHICL	E	
0003		1	EΑ		070-06-99	-003		NO BID
	DODGE D	URANG	0, F0	RD EX	PLR XLT,	OR JEEP	GRND CHRKE	
0004		ן ן	EA	:	070-06-99	-004		NO BID
<u>.</u>	CHEVROL	ET TA	HOE 4	WD,	SPEICAL S	ERVICE	PACKAGE	
0005		1	EA		070-06-99	-005		NO BID
I	OODGE C	HARGE	R POL	ICE P	URSUIT VE	HICLE		
E	EXHIBIT	3						
	IFE OF			AN	D EXTENDS	FOR A	MES EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF ONE	(1)
) }	YEAR OR IECESSAI	UNITE RY TO	OBTA	N A	ASUNABLE NEW CONTR	ACT OR	HEREAFTER AS RENEW THE	15
	e omkë kombe			CEE OEV	FREE SINE FOR TO	BMS AND CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	2/	1	• • • • •	SEE NEV			-561-3005	DATE 10-6-08
	-d K	FEI	<u> </u>			3021		IANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
HEET SAL	ES MANA							ABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ţ

PC09

PAGE

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

MODZEK

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

CHYROLET F

Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

DATE PRIN	ren T	TCD	MS OF SALE	. 7.13	eu.	IP VIA	1e	O.B.:	J - 14-	Ec	REIGHT TERMS	***
		ren	INO OF SALE		ЭП	IF VIA	<u> 1</u>	О.Б.	2 1 2 1 1 4	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	SEIGHT LENWS	<u> </u>
09/10/ BID OPENING DATE:		10/07/	2008	ļ		RID	OPENTAG	TIME		• Z U D!	<u> </u>	
				САТ						JUFI	111111	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM I	NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE			AMOUNT	
	ORIGINA NOT EXC TIME" REASON WRITTEN UNLESS IN THIS PRICING CONTRAC RENEWAL WRITTEN ORIGINA (1) YEA CANCELL RIGHT T NOTICE SUPPLIE TO THE DPEN MA AUTHORI MARKET, ESTIMAT LAMBEDIA CAUSES	AL CONCEED TO THE ON TO THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT	TRACT. WELVE NDOR GIVING CE. FIC PRO RACT DO HEREIN SITHE E ANCET A IODS. ICEL NDO I	THE (12) THE (12) THE COUME CO	E "REASO MONTHS. ERMINATE DIRECTO IONS ARE ENT, THE FIRM FO MAY BE SPENDIN FOR OF P RATION D THE TERM SHALL BE CTOR OF DITE CO ENTRACT FIRE	NUMBER DNABLE TI DURING THIS CO OR OF PUR STIPULA TERMS, OR THE LI RENEWED GUNIT A	ME" PERI THIS "R NTRACT F CHASING TED ELSE CONDITION FE OF TH UPON THE ND VENDO G THIRTY CH RENEW NDITIONS TO TWO NG RESER ELY UPON S AND/OR DO NOT ONTRACT RCHASING ON THE O ITION OR RACT FOR TO UNFOR ELAYS IN	WHERE ON AN	ALL ABLE YS D AL HE ICES RM N -	:30P)	M AMOUNT	
		-	ł									
		MATIO	IS ONLY	, ва	SED ON	IN THE R ESTIMATE	S SUPPLI					
Λ		1	S	EE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		ri iz izizar Lukukilizi				
GIGNATURE	a ().	1/	el			TELEPHONE 3	-562-30	005	DATE	-6-	-08	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

PC09

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

DATE PRIN	rED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E ::	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	- '. <u></u>
09/10/	2008			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
ID OPENING DATE:		10/07/	2008			BID	OPEN	ING TIN	1E 0]	:30PM	
LINE	1	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRIC	Ė	AMOUNT	
	THAT T ORDERE WHETHE	HE CON D FOR R MORE	TRACT DELIV OR L	SHAL ERY D ESS T	L COVER URING TI HAN THE	IS UNDER THE QUA HE TERM QUANTIT	NTITI OF TH	ES ACTU E CONTE HOWN.	JALLY RACT,		
	WRITTE THE VE THE OR VENDOR MAILED	N STAT NDOR F IGINAL AS AU TO TH	E CON OR CO COPY THORI E PUR	TRACT MMODI OF T ZATIO CHASI	ORDER TIES CO' HE WV-3' N FOR SI	JNIT(S) (FORM NU VERED BY 9 SHALL HIPMENT, SION, AN	MBER THIS BE MA A SE	WV-39) CONTRA ILED TO	TO ACT. THE DPY		
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, TH	VENDOR/ IS CONTR ERMINATE	ACT I	S AUTON	-ITAP		
	SHALL CONDIT DOCUME AGREEM	SUPERS IONS W NTS SU ENTS O	EDE A HICH CH AS R MAI	NY AN MAY A PRIC NTENA	D ALL SI PPEAR OI E LISTS	AINED IN JBSEQUEN N ANY AT , ORDER EEMENTS, ROM.	T TER TACHE FORMS	MS AND D PRINT , SALES	ΓED S		
	REV. 0	4/11/2	001								
	EXHIBI	T 4									
	IN THE AND CO AND OT	BID H NDITIO HER LO ITICAL IA. I	IS RE NS OF CAL G SUBD F THE	FUSAL THE DVERN IVISI VEND	TO EXTIBID TO (MENT BO) ONS OF OR DOES	ESS THE END THE COUNTY, DIES, THE STAT NOT WIS	PRICE SCHOO E BID E OF H TO	S, TERN L, MUNI SHALL WEST EXTEND	IS, [CIPAL EXTENI		<u>Maria</u>
	·	1		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	ONDITION	3	IDATE		
IGNATURE	21	1//1	Il			JELEPHONE 30	4-56	2-3005	- DATE	0-6-08	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MOUZIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

T

PC09

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	TED	1	140 OC 041	<u></u>	1 "" "	anachai e i seo				
) SEF	MS OF SAI	-E	Vinda S	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/10/ BID OPENING DATE		10/07/	2009			חדו	<u> </u>	DENTHO TIM		7004
	j	Feb. 19 100		CAT.			ט נ	PENING TIM		L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	POLITI CLEARL	CAL SU Y INDI NOT PR	BDIVI CATE	SIONS SUCH	OF THE REFUSAL	STATE, IN HIS	TH BI	D TO ALL E VENDOR MI D. SUCH RI ONTRACT IN	EFUSAL	
	CERTIF	ICATIO				CE CERTIF		ATE Y MADE FOR		
	PREFER	ENCE I	N ACC	ORDAN	CE WITH	WEST VI	RG.	INIA CODE,	٠.	
		PLICAT CHECK		S MAD	E FOR 2	.5% PREF	ERI	ENCE FOR TH	IE	
	HAS RE	SIDED (CONTI	งบอบร	LY IN W	EST VIRG	IN	VENDOR AND IA FOR FOUR E OF THIS		
	TION RI QUARTEI WEST V:	ESIDENT RS OR F IRGINI	VENI PRINCI N FOR	OOR A PAL FOUR	ND HAS PLACE O (4) YE	MAINTAIN F BUSINE ARS IMME	ED SS DIA	ON OR CORPITS HEAD-CONTINUOUS	LY IN DING	
	INTERES PARTNE	ST OF E	SIDDER ASSOC	R IS CIATI	HELD BY ON OR C	ANOTHER ORPORATI	I N NO	OF THE OWNE IDIVIDUAL, RESIDENT V PRINCIPAL P	ENDO	
ļ	OF BUS! YEARS !	INESS C	ONTIN	เบอบร	LY IN W		INI	A FOR FOUR		
	() <u>I</u>	BIDDER	IS A			NONRESI		IT VENDOR		
IGN/TURE	<i>L</i> .	11	el					1-3005	DATE	/ - 0
TOT SALE	I MAN	ALER FEIN	1						HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

SHIP

Ť

PC09

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MODZEN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	ΓĖD	т	ERMS OF SAI	.E / .	SHIP VIA	F.(Э. В ,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/10/	2008				<u> </u>			<u> </u>
PENING DATE:		10/07	/2008		RID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
		77 GT 13		CAT				
UNE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	FPRICE	AMOUNT
·								
	BUTCH	A	N AFFT		OD CURCYDYARY	JUTOU END	1.000	
	Į.			1	OR SUBSIDIARY	1		
	i		I	1	ED STATE RESIDE	4		
					QUARTERS OR PRI			
			I		IRGINIA CONTINU	1		
			1	MEDIA	TELY PRECEDING	THE DATE	OF THIS	
	CERTIF	ICATI	0N.					
	B. AP	PLICA	TION I	S MAD	E FOR 2.5% PREFI	ERENCE FO	R THE	
	REASON	CHEC	KED:					
1								
	(X)	BIDDE	R IS A	RESI	DENT VENDOR WHO	CERTIFIE	S THAT,	· ·
					CONTRACT, ON A			
ļ	75% OF	THE	EMPLOY	EES W	ORKING ON THE PI	ROJECT BE	ING BID	
			1 1		VIRGINIA WHO HAV			
I					FOR THE TWO YEA			
					F THIS BID;			
	DR							
		BIDDE	RISA	NONR	ESIDENT VENDOR E	MPLOYING	Δ	
			, ,		STATE RESIDENTS	1		
I			I I		H AN AFFILIATE (
					ADQUARTERS OR PR			
			1 1		T VIRGINIA EMPLO	l		
					ESIDENTS WHO CER			,
			1		CONTRACT, ON AV	•		
			1 1	ſ	R BIDDERS' AFFIL	l .		į į
					ARE RESIDENTS O			
The state of the s				1		Į.		
II			3 1		E STATE CONTINUC EDING SUBMISSION	I .		
[LEAK2	LMMED.	TAIELY	PKEU	EDING SORWISSION	OF 1HT2	BID.	
-	ממחתזי	HUNDE	DOTALLE	、	FUE OFORETARY OF	TAV	CVENITE	
					THE SECRETARY OF			
					ER RECEIVING PRE			
					MEET THE REQUIRE			
					ARY MAY ORDER TH			
					SCIND THE CONTRA			
					SSESS A PENALTY			
E	BIDDER	IN A	NOMA N	IT NO	T TO EXCEED 5% O	F THE BI	D AMOUNT	
\sim		1		1	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	l		1

304-562-3005

(D~6~08

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

OI-O

Ť

PC09

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	S	HIP VIA	F.O	. B .	FREIGHT TERMS
09/10/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/07/	2008		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP CAT		INUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	AGENCY	OR DE		ROM ANY U		THE CONTE		
	DISCLO PURCHA TAX AN PURCHA BIDDER THAT S TAXES	SE ANY SING D D REVE SING A HAS P UCH IN PAID N	REASONALIVISION ANUE TO DEPROPRIATION THE FORMATION OF ANY OTHE	BLY REQUE AND AUTHO ISCLOSE T TE INFORM REQUIRED N DOES NO	STED INFORIZES THE OTHE DIFATION VERBUSINESS T CONTAIN	DER AGREE DRMATION TO DEPARTME RECTOR OF RIFYING TH TAXES, PE THE AMOU DEEMED BY	TO THE ENT OF HAT ROVIDED JNTS OF	
	CODE 6 CERTIF THAT I CONTAI TERM O	1-5-3) ICATE F A CO NED WI F THE	, BIDDER IS TRUE A NTRACT IS THIN THIS CONTRACT	HEREBY C AND ACCUR S ISSUED S CERTIFI BIDDER	ERTIFIES ATE IN AL TO BIDDER	The state of the s	S S; AND ANYTHING	
***************************************			BIDI	DER: HUI	LLICANE	CHEVRO	LET, IN	
			DATE	- OCT	TOBER	6,200	08	
:			SIGN		<u> </u>	W. I d.	_el	
			TITL	E: FLEE	T Sales	MANAE	aER_	
		1	' OR "'B",	OR BOTH	"A" AND	CONSIDERA "B" WHICH		
		1 10.10 (17.00 <u>17.</u> 00 (17.	SEE C	SEVEDSE SIDE EO	R TERMS AND CO	MOITIONIC	rgera regio <u>ch chiodol</u> i i es	PRE ENGINEERING CONTROLS SOONS TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY



SH-P FO

PC09

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

MODZEN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

	Æg	Į.	20	<u>.</u>	
. 4	2.5-0	Ŀ	Ξ	ř	J

Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

DATE PRIN	rED .	TER	MS OF SAI	Ē,		SHII	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/10/	 		<u> </u>	7		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			1	<u>andere de la companya da de</u>
BID OPENING DATE:		10/07/	2008				В	ID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ARE EN MAXIMU (REV.	M 5% P							EST UP TO THE		
				NOT	ICE						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMI	TTED	T0:				
	Р В 2	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	ON TREE	T, E	AST				
;		VELOPE							N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	oF	
	BUYER:								FILE 42		
	RFQ. NO).:							PC05		
·	BID OPE	ENING	DATE:						10/07/20	08	
 	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:					-	1:30PM		
	PLEASE TO CONT		OU REG	SARDI	NG Y	our I	BID:		IS NECESSARY		
	, 1	er rota Diversa (SA) Gusta - Allin Sa		SEE REV	ERSE S	IDE FOR	TERMS AND			ATE	
IGNATURE	1.111	ull					3	04	-562-3005	/AIE	10-6-08



Request for Quotation

SHIP TO

PC09

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

	u	•	- 3
	ν		- 3
-	÷		
	-		- 1
- 1	_		
- 1	N		
,	×		1
	_		
. 4	L.		
	=		
- (7		
٠	_		3
2	5		-
- 2	٠,		
•			3

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

(CHEVROLET)
Edward St.

Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

DATE PRIN	īED	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP	VIA	10	F.O.B.		FRI	EIGHT TERM\$
09/10/	2008										
BID OPENING DATE:		10/07/	2008		<u> </u>	BID	OF	PENING TIME	ก่า	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		ĺ	UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
				304	-562-3	3105	-	F4X			
	CONTAC	Γ PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT CI DAVID	EARLY): <i>W。</i>	1	full			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	F)C0	19 ***** TO	ΓAL:	-	
				3							
										The same same same same same same same sam	
777		i ve									
			a positive	-							
		/	ļ	-					ļ		
$M \times M$		7/-1	SOLET STATES	SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR T			ONS		X2.13.19.2	
SIGNATURE	1/1	111	el			TELEPHONE 304	É	62-3005	DATE /	0-6-	-08
TITLE COLOR	100 000	FEI	N			<u> 504</u> -	ر-	ADDRESS CHA			
PUEL JA	UES-111A	WHEGA_				1000000	15.1	ODAOE ABOVE LA			



Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

PC09

PAC	}Ε	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JO ANN ADKINS 304-558-8802

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Hurricane Chevrolet Inc. 200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526

DATE PRIN		TER	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/11/2008										
BID OPENING DATE	•	10/07/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM.NU	IMBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
} 										
					NDUM NO. WITH THE				***	
	SHOULE	BE SI	GNED	AND R	E IS ATTA	VITH YOU	R BID.	OMENT		
	PISQUA	LIFICA	TION A	ND RE	TURN MAY UR BID.	RESULT	IN			
	****	*****	***E	ND OF	ADDENDUM	I NO. 1*	*****	*****	٠*	
		j								
										i
- !										
į										
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
ĺ			[-				
		/	(majaranananan)				-			
IIGNATUHE	a L	11	ul,	SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR T		oitions 562- <i>30</i> 0	25 DA	TE /	0-6-08
FLEET SA	LES MX	AAGER FEI	V .							O BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE			O REO	INSERT	NAME AND	ADDRESS II	V SDACE AD	OVELADE		, WENDOD!

REQUISITION NO.: PCO9

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:
NO. 1
NO. 2
NO. 3
NO. 4
NO. 5
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE HURRICANE CHEVROLET INC. COMPANY 10-6-08
HURRICANE CHEVROLET INC. COMPANY

REV. 11/96

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1. <u>X</u>	ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporatio business continuously in West Virginia for four (ownership interest of Bidder is held by another ir maintained its headquarters or principal place preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affili	esided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced- n resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of 4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ndividual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately ate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents rincipal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
2 <u>.</u>	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, d working on the project being bid are residents of immediately preceding submission of this bid; o	luring the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years
3.	affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headominimum of one hundred state residents who can	nimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an quarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a ertifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state
<u>*X</u>	Application is made for 5% resident vendor Bidder meets either the requirement of both subs	preference for the reason checked: divisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5 .	Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a ver	or preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: teran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
6.	Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the purposes of producing or distributing the commod continuously over the entire term of the project,	or preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for dities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requiren against	nents for such preference, the Secretary may orde	nes that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the er the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency urchase order.
authorize the requ	es the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Di	e any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and rector of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid on does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information
and acc	urate in all respects; and that if a contract is	a Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate notify the Purghasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder:	HURRICANE CHEVROLET INC.	Signed:
Date:	10-6-08	Title: FLEET SALES MANAGER

^{*}Check any combination of preference consideration(s) in either "A" or "B", or both "A" and "B" which you are entitled to receive. You may request up to the maximum of 5% preference for both "A" and "B".

REQUISITION NO.: PC09

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S:
NO. 1
NO. 2
NO. 3
NO. 4
NO. 5
I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE
INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

SIGNATURE
HURRICANE CHEVROLET, INC

COMPANY

10-6-08

DATE

REV. 11/96

The base price bid of the specified vehicle will include all items/features/equipment listed by Chevrolet as standard equipment, as well as any other "optional" features listed below under Mandatory Equipment Base Package. These features include:

MODEL:

2009 Chevrolet Impala 4 - Door Sedan

Order Code:

9C1

Mandatory Equipment Base Package:

Air Conditioning:

Installed

Locks: Radio:

Power with rear door child security AM/FM/Cassette with Clock *CO*

Steering:

Power, with Tilt Wheel

Wipers: Brakes: Intermittent with high speed Anti-lift Wipers System on Driverside 4 Wheel Anti-Lock disc brakes with Police Calibration and Heavy

duty front brake pads

Suspension:

Heavy Duty Police, Front & Rear Stabilizer Bars

Transmission:

Heavy Duty, 4T65E 4-Speed Automatic, with Oil Cooler

Engine:

Chevrolet 3900 Series II SFI V-6

Cooling: Engine Cradle: Heavy/Severe Duty, High Capacity Reinforced

Front Struts:

Reinforced

Alternator:

150 AMP with Idle Boost

Battery:

Heavy Duty

Tires:

P225/60R 16 SBR Blackwall "V" rated .

Wheels/Covers:

16 " x 6.5" heavy duty steel wheels, with chrome bolt on

wheel center caps

Spare Tire: (N81)

Full Size

Seats -- Front:

Heavy duty cloth front bucket seats with ANO CONSOLE®

between the seats

Seats -- Rear:

Cloth Bench

Speedometer:

Certified calibrated speedometer

Key:

Single key for all locks, each vehicle different

Defogger:

Rear Window Installed

License Bracket

Front & Rear

Dome Lamp:

Door switch deactivated

Electric Mirrors:

LH & RH Remote Installed

Windows:

Power with Rear Window lockout switch, Factory Installed

Floor Covering:

Full carpeting to include a complete set of four, color- coordinated

factory floor mats

Trunk Release

Electric

Dome Lamp (C67)

Front Aux.

State Police Paint Scheme

WV State Police Custom Paint Scheme – (Vehicles will be purchased from available Chevrolet stock colors for the above described model). All bumper coverings and/or body side moldings are to be of the same color. The vendor will customize the paint scheme by painting the traditional gold portion of the vehicle, which includes the roof of vehicle, front and rear pillars. The exact paint code and pattern may be obtained from the West Virginia State Police Procurement Section, Attention, 1st Sgt. Rick Pursley(Phone 304-746-2238) prior to bid submission:

<u>IMPORTANT NOTE:</u> Prospective Vendors <u>must</u> include all profit margins for the vehicle bid in the "Base Vehicle Cost" below. <u>Any and all</u> options must be made available at actual Dealer Cost (the below listing is not all-inclusive) Pricing for all options listed below <u>must</u> be provided with the bid package. Failure to provide option-pricing information (at dealer cost) shall be grounds for disqualification of the bid. For bidding purposes, all options listed above must be included in the "Base Vehicle Cost."

Race	Vehicle	Cast

s 19397.00

End of Base Vehicle Cost

OPTION PRICING INFORMATION: Cruise Control: (K34) S STANDARD Seat -- Front -- substitute vinyl for cloth: Seat -- Rear -- substitute vinyl for cloth: Floor Covering - substitute heavy duty black vinyl for carpet (6A3) \$ 74.70 \$ 236,55 Spotlight -- Left Hand Driver's Side (7X6) 160,00 Service Manuals (one set) B (complete set of "dealer" shop manuals, Inclusive of any future updates) 66.40 Mats, Front and Rear (B34) \$ NO CHARGE All Vehicles Keyed Alike: (6E8) Spare Tire - Full Size (Credit) S NOT AUAILABLE Traction Control: \$ NO CHARGE Switchable Daytime running lamps: s STANDARD Grounding stud located in the trunk Wiring for alternating lamps (Wig Wag) WIRING, HORN AND SIREN CIRCUIT (654) BODY-COLOR SIDE MOLDINGS

⁻ ADDITIONAL OPTIONS ON SEPERATE SHEET-

STANDARD Power Driver's Seat Shift Lever (6S1) $_{\rm S}$ $1\infty.\infty$ West Virginia State Police Custom Paint Scheme (Credit) **Exterior Color Pricing:** Important Note: The above specified base vehicle cost is for vehicles painted "standard factory colors" (no two tone). The base price quoted above is for any of the specified "standard factory colors", and must include color keyed // matching body trim and bumper covering, if available. The below listed paint schemes are optional and shall be priced as indicated: Standard Factory Color s 1556.25 in Two-Tone Paint Scheme: If minimum order quantity required for Special Police paint schemes specify here: Minimum # _____5 ENGINE 3.9L V6 SFI 233 HP 240 TORQUE USES GASOLINE OR ESS ETHONAL GASOLINE 17 CITY 27 HIGHWAY ESS FLEX 13 CITY 20 HIGHWAY

PER 2009 FEDERAL FUEL ECONOMY GUIDE



200 Saturn Way Hurricane, WV 25526 phone: (304) 562-3005 fax: (304) 562-3105 www.HurricaneChevrolet.com

	ADDITIONAL OPTIONS		
		CODE	PRICE
(gapetter-	THEFT- DETERRENT ALARM SYSTEM, CONTENT THEFT ALARM LINCLUDES REMOTE VEHICLE STARTER SYSTEM	UA6	244.85
4ma-	REAR BOOR LOCKS INDPENATIVE (DOORS CAN BE OPENED From OUTSIDE)	6N6	20.75
	DOOR HANALES, INSIDE REAR DOORS INOPERATIVE	682	24,90
	CARGO NET, TRUNK	AP9	37.35
	ENGINE BLOCK HEATER	KOS	62.25
	SPOILER, REAR	D81	228.25
	MIRRORS, OUTSIDE HEATED POWER ADJUSTABLE (BODY EDOR)	DK2	49.80
·	CAMPS REAR-WINDOW SHELF AUXILARY STOP/TURN SIGNALS	656	199,20
	LAMPS, ALTERNATE FLASHING TRUNK LID WARNING	T53	186.15
	SPOT LAMP, DRIVER AND PASSENGER SIDE	7×7	468.95

PRICING LIST FROM GM ENCLOSED

Optional Packages pricing for options listed below must be provided at Dealer cost. Failure to provide option-pricing information (at Dealer cost) shall be grounds for disqualification of the bid.

Chevrolet Impala (Kerr Industries Installations)

Equipment Tray (K012-11)	\$ 215.11
Partition (KPHEX)	\$ <u>681.28</u>
Siren Speaker (KSPEAK)	\$ 257.41 MUST ORDER OPTION 6J3
Strobe Trunk Lid lamps	\$ 515.97
Strobe Rear Parcel Lamps	s 465.44
Front and Rear Corner Strobes	\$ <u>595.93</u>
NiteVision Dome Lamp	\$ 76.50
Switch for Trunk Lid lamps	\$ INCLUDED WITH STROBE TOWN LID LAMPS
Spare Tire Well Cover	\$ <u>/27.23</u>
Relocated Spare Tire	s 75,84
Underhood Lamp	\$ 66.47
Power Distribution Center	\$ 285,40 FRONT & REAR
Trunk Tray Ground Stud	s 27.85
Plastic Rear Seat	\$ 5/9.58
Fold Down Equipment Tray	\$ 209,02 GINCH DROP
Side Out Equipment Tray	s <u>257.17</u>
Trunk Organizer	s 335,50
Keyless Remote Entry	S STANDARD ON VEHICLE
Shotgun Mounts	\$ 529,21 FOR DUAL WEAPON
Skid Plates	\$ 215.31
Rear Deck Lamps (KDCK-RR)	\$ 465.44

end

* SEE ATTACHED PRICE LIST From
KERR INDUSTRIES



Quote - 6-Oct-08

To: David Hull

Hurricane Chevrolet

From:

Aly Kaczanowski

RE.

Quote for a 2009 Impala

FAX #:

304-562-3105

Supply and Install	the	following	options
--------------------	-----	-----------	---------

oly an	nd Install the following options	
•	K012-11 - equipment tray with an 11" drop	Cost per car \$215.11
	K012-06 equipment tray with a 6" drop	Cost per car \$209.02
•	K017-X17SL – half slide out tray	Cost per car \$239.67
	K017-07 – slide out equipment tray	Cost per car \$257.77
	KPHEX – prisoner partition with half expanded metal NOTE: the partition does not include a lower kick panel	Cost per car \$681.28
•	KSPEAK – 100 watt siren speaker NOTE: must order SEO 6J3	Cost per car \$257.41
•	KCRNS – front and rear corner strobes with 90 watt power pack	Cost per car \$595.93
-	KLID-STROBE – 2 strobe lights mounted to the deck lid with power pack and switch	Cost per car \$515.97
*	KDCKS-RR – strobe lights mounted on the rear parcel shelf	Cost per car \$465.44
	KNVL55 – night vision dome lamp	Cost per car \$76.50
	K0110T – spare tire well cover	Cost per car \$127,23
•	KSTR- spare tire relocate	Cost per car \$75.84
•	K010 – under hood lamp	Cost per car \$66.47
	KPDIST – front and rear power distribution centers	Cost per car \$285,40
	KTGRND – equipment tray ground stud	Cost per car \$27.85
. •	KPRIS – rear plastic prisoner seat	Cost per car \$519.58
	KVETS – single weapon gun rack	Cost per car \$361.11
=	KVETD – dual weapon gun rack	Cost per car \$529.21

KSKID – skid plate

Cost per car \$215.31

 Trunk Organizer, ABS plastic with lid and dividers NOTE: if SEO N81 is ordered than KSTR and K0110T must be order Cost per car \$335.50

Price is quoted in US funds and is exclusive of any applicable taxes

All equipment installed by Kerr Industries has a warranty of 3 years/ 36 000 miles.

Please contact us if you have any questions regarding this quote.

Thanks for the opportunity,

Alyson Kaczanowski
Coordinator, Police Upfitting and Integration
Kerr Industries Ltd.
(905) 725-6561
alyson@kerrindustries.ca

*Please note, Kerr Industries is not responsible and assumes no liability for the specifications of the car or the factory options ordered by the dealer to meet those specs. Please consult your Autobook for factory options and pricing for those options.

2009 Impala Police

2009 MODEL YEAR VEHICLE PRICE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE WITH START OF 2009 MODEL YEAR PRODUCTION

			Base	Model Prices					
Model 1WS19	Model Description Impala Police Sedan	List Price \$24,965.00	Factory D/H(b) \$0.00	MSRP(c) \$24,965.00	Dealer Invoice Price(a)&(c) \$23,591.93	Dea Price \$22,84	(c) i	mployee Price (c) 22,992.98	DFC \$750.00
			Opti	on Packages					
Option code 9C1 9C3	Police Package Unmarked Police Package	Description			List Price \$0.00 \$0.00	Factory D/H(b) \$0.00 \$0.00	MSRP(c) \$0.00 \$0.00	Dealer Invoice Price(a)&(c) \$0.00 \$0.00	Employee/ Dealer Price(c) \$0.00
			Addit	ional Options				, (
Option Code		Description			List Price	Factory D/H(b)	MSRP(c)	Dealer Invoice Price(a)	Employee/ Dealer Price(c)
Alarm Systei	m:	•							}
UA6 Cargo Net:	Theft Deterrent Alarm System, i	incl Remote Vehicle	Start		\$295.00	\$0.00	\$295.00	\$244.85	\$236.00
AP9 Engine Block	Cargo Net k Heater:				\$45.00	\$0.00	\$45.00	\$37.35	\$36.00
K05	Engine Block Heater				\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$62.25	\$60.00
Exterior App	earance:							1	1
B86	Body-Color Body Side Moldings	5			\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$83.00	\$80.00
Fleet Only O	ptions:)
1PA	Paint Scheme 01				\$2,925.00	\$0.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,427.75	\$2,340.00
1PB	Paint Scheme 02				\$2,450.00	\$0.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,033.50	\$1,960.00
1PC	Paint Scheme 03				\$1,495.00	\$0.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,240.85	\$1,196.00
1PF	Paint Scheme 06				\$1,875.00	\$0.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,556.25	\$1,500.00
1PH 1PI	Paint Scheme 08 Paint Scheme 09				\$1,875.00	\$0.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,556.25	\$1,500.00
1PL	Paint Scheme 12				\$1,495.00 \$1,495.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,495.00 \$1,495.00	\$1,240.85 \$1,240.85	\$1,196.00
6A3	Heavy Duty Floor Mats				\$1,495.00	\$0.00	\$1,495.00	\$74.70	\$1,196.00 \$72.00
6B2	Rear Dr Handle, Inoperative				\$30.00	\$0.00	\$30.00	\$24.90	\$24.00
6C7	Front Auxiliary Dome Lamp				\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$83.00	\$80.00
6C8	Coaxial Cable			•	\$55.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$45.65	\$44.00
6F5	Roof Wiring				\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$124.50	\$120.00
6J3	Wiring , Grille Lamps & Spkrs				\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$74.70	\$72.00
6J4	Wiring - Horn/Siren Circuit				\$35.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$29.05	\$28.00
6J6	Lamp Pkg - Rear Panel Lights				\$240.00	\$0.00	\$240.00	\$199.20	\$192.00
6J7	Flasher System - Headlamp & T	Taillamp			\$375.00	\$0.00	\$375.00	\$311.25	\$300.00
6N5	Rear Window Inoperative				\$35.00	\$0.00_	\$35.00	\$29.05	\$28.00
6N6	Rear Dr Lock Inoperative				\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$20.75	\$20.00
7X6	Left Hand Halogen Spotlamp				\$285.00	\$0.00	\$285.00	\$236.55	\$228.00
7X7	Dr & Pass Halogen Spotlamp				\$565.00	\$0.00	\$565.00	\$468.95	\$452.00
7X8 7X9	Spotlight Provision - Dr Side				\$135.00	\$0.00	\$135.00	\$112.05	\$108.00
7X9 AMF	Spot Provision - Dr & Pass				\$265.00	\$0.00	\$265.00	\$219.95	\$212.00
D81	Remote Keyless Entry Aero Wing Spoiler				\$75.00 \$275.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$62.25	\$60.00
T53	Emergency Vehicle Flasher				\$275.00 \$225.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$275.00	\$228.25	\$220.00
WX7	Wiring, Auxiliary speaker				\$225.00 \$55.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$225.00	\$186.75	\$180.00
loor Mats:	g, . wandy openio				დახენს	φυ.υυ	\$55.00	\$45.65	\$44.00
B34	Floor Mats, Carpeted				egn on	ድ ለ ባለ	\$00.00	000 40	004.00
firrors:	vor maio, ourpeieu				\$80.00	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$66.40	\$64.00
DK2	Heated Outside Rearview Mirror	re			800.00	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	***	0.45.55	1
LINE	Progress Carging Mediatem Mittol	0			\$60.00	\$0.00	\$60.00	\$49.80	\$48.00

	AP3	Remote Vehicle Starter System	\$190.00	\$0.00	\$190.00	\$157.70	\$152.00
Tires	:						
	N81	Full Size Spare Tire	\$170.00	\$0.00	\$170.00	\$141.10	\$136.00

REFER TO DEALER ORDER GUIDE/DATA BOOK FOR MODEL AND OPTION AVAILABILITY AND APPLICATION

- (a) Dealer invoice includes Holdback amount retained for dealer's account in accordance with applicable vehicle terms of sale bulletin.
- (b) D/H Charges on vehicle and optional equipment include reimbursement to ordering division for any tax that it has paid, incurred or agreed to pay thereon.
- (c) Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Prices, Employee Prices do not include applicable destination charges (DFC), state and local taxes, and license and registration fees.

To estimate the price of a Company-Owned used vehicle, including PEP, (Excluding taxes, title, registration, and other fees):	Vehicle Mileage	Model Discount
	1 - 3000	5.0%
1. Determine Employee price including \$150.00 administration fee	3001-6000	8.0%
Using the mileage discount table at right, determine appropriate mileage discount as percentage of Base Model List Price, (i.e., excluding options)	>6001	11.5%
3. Deduct discount from Employee price		
For complete rules and guidelines, see the Vehicle Programs page of the Employee Service Center in GM	Socrates	

GM PRICING AND DISCOUNTS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF GENERAL MOTORS

Published July 16, 2008

2009 Impala Police

COLOR AVAILABILITY

COLOR CHART - 2009 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

EXTERIOR	INTERIOR
Silver Ice Metallic (17U)	Ebony (19E) X
Imperial Blue Metallic (37U)	Χ
White (40U)	X
Black (41U)	X
Dark Silver Metallic (42U)	Χ
Gold Mist Metallic (51U)	X
Victory Red (74U)	X
Mocha Bronze Metallic (76U)	Χ
Slate Metallic (87U)	Χ

EBONY ONLY INTERIOR COLOR FOR 09

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

GM AutoBook, Data Version: 143.0, Data updated 9/30/2008 10:57:00 AM ©Copyright 1986-2005 Chrome Systems Corporation. All rights reserved.

Customer File:

WARRANTY INFORMATION

WARRANTY INFORMATION - 2009 Fleet/Non-Retail 1WS19 4dr Sdn Police

WARRANTY

Basic:

3 Years/36,000 Miles

Drivetrain:

5 Years/100,000 Miles

Corrosion:

6 Years/100,000 Miles

Roadside Assistance:

5 Years/100,000 Miles

Report content is based on current data version referenced. Any performance-related calculations are offered solely as guidelines. Actual unit performance will depend on your operating conditions.

GM AutoBook, Data Version: 143.0, Data updated 9/30/2008 10:57:00 AM ©Copyright 1986-2005 Chrome Systems Corporation. All rights reserved.

Customer File:

Information/Option Certification

Vendor should complete the following: (Please Type)

Dealer:	HURRICANE CHEVROLET INC.
Vendor Contact:	DAVID W. HULL
Address:	200 SATURN WAY HURRICANE WV 25526
Telephone Number:	304-562-3005
Toll Free Number:	800-807-1985
Fax Number:	304-562-3105
By signature below, certif at dealer cost.	fication is made that options quoted on PC06 are quoted
	. HULL Del L. Miles
DAVID W	HULL el. 11 the
Print/Type Name	Signature
representing HURRICA	NE CHEVROLET INC.
•	Print/Type Dealership Name
hereby certify under pena dealer cost.	alty of perjury that options quoted on PC09 are quoted at
NOTE: No contracts s returned.	hall be awarded unless this certification is signed and

RFQ No.	PC09	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	HURRICANE CHEVROI ET IMO /	
Authorized Signature:	De W. They	Date: 10-6-08